



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12684/2021 & CM APPL. 39950/2021**

GAUTAM KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Adv.**

versus

**THE DELHI UNITED CHRISTIAN SENIOR SECONDARY
SCHOOL AND ANR.**

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. D.K. Chaubey, Adv. for R1.
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, ASC, GNCTD
with Mr. Vivek Gurnani and Mr.
Anand A. Daradhiyar, Advs. for R2
with Mr. Kanchan Pandey, Legal
Assistant for DOE, GNCTD.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

21.04.2022

1. Let a copy of the petition be given to the counsel for the respondent No.1.
2. Respondents to file their counter-affidavits within four weeks. Rejoinders thereto be filed within four weeks thereafter.
3. List before Registrar for completion of pleadings on July 18, 2022.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

APRIL 21, 2022/jg