



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12684/2021 & CM APPL. 39950/2021**

GAUTAM KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms.Shradha Adhikari, Advocate

versus

**THE DELHI UNITED CHRISTIAN SENIOR SECONDARY
SCHOOL AND ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Abhishek Chang, LDC from the
office of respondent no.1
None for R-2

CORAM:

SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **19.12.2022**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Counter affidavits stands filed on behalf of the respondents. Counsel for petitioner seeks some time to file rejoinder thereto. Let the same be filed within four weeks with advance copy to counsels for the respondents respectively.

List on 27.02.2023.

REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 19, 2022/sk