



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12684/2021**

GAUTAM KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shubham Pundhir, advocate

versus

THE DELHI UNITED CHRISTIAN SENIOR SECONDARY

SCHOOL AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. D.K. Chobey, Advocate for R1
Mr. Zohaib Hossain, Addl. Standing
Counsel for GNCTD, Mr. Hasnain
Khawja for R-2

CORAM:

SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

27.02.2023

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

By way of last and final opportunity four weeks time is granted to the petitioner to file the rejoinder, to the counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2. In case the rejoinder affidavit is filed after four weeks the same shall be taken on record subject to payment of cost Rs.5,000/- payable to Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee.

List on 26.05.2023.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 27, 2023/sa