



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12684/2021 & CM APPL. 39950/2021**

GAUTAM KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Ms. Divya Aggarwal, Mr. Pradeep Kumar, Ms. Kritika Matta and Mr. Avinash Kumar, Advocates.

versus

THE DELHI UNITED CHRISTIAN SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. D.K.Chaubey, Advocate for R1. Mr. V. Balaji and Mr. Nizamuddin, Advocates for DOE.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **02.09.2024**

1. List on 06.12.2024.
2. Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing.

JYOTI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 2, 2024

DU