



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12684/2021 & CM APPL. 15312/2025**

GAUTAM KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Shubham Bahl, Advocate.**

versus

**THE DELHI UNITED CHRISTIAN SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL AND ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. D.K. Chaubey, Advocate for
R-1.**

Mr. V. Balaji, Advocate for DoE.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

08.05.2025

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 13.08.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

MAY 8, 2025

'Bhupi'