



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12684/2021, CM APPL. 39950/2021 & CM APPL. 15312/2025

GAUTAM KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Kritika Matta, Ms. Bhumica Kundra, Mr. Shreya Gupta & Mr. Lovekesh Chauhan, Advs.

versus

THE DELHI UNITED CHRISTIAN SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. D K Chaubey, Adv. for R1.
Mr. Nizamuddin, Adv. for R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

04.11.2025

%

On request of learned counsel for the petitioner, put up on 22.04.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

NOVEMBER 4, 2025

Ch