



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12684/2021 & CM APPLs. 39950/2021, 15312/2025**

GAUTAM KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shubham Bahl, Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Mr. Nikhil Pawar, Ms. Tanya Rose, Ms. Kritika Matta, Ms. Bhumica Kundra and Mr. Pradeep Kumar, Advocates.

versus

THE DELHI UNITED CHRISTIAN SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. D.K. Chaubey, Advocate for R-1.
Mr. V. Balaji and Mr. Nizamiuddin,
Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

22.04.2026

%

1. It is already 4:40 P.M. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up the matter today.
2. Re-notify on 8th September, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 22, 2026

as